
FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 17 Women's 100m Freestyle

100m Nage Libre Femmes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 17

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplit

WR 52.07 STEFFEN Britta GER Rome (ITA) 31 JUL 200925.46

WJ 53.84 SHEN Duo CHN Nanjing (CHN) 19 AUG 201426.40

Number of entries: 50

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

AUS 1986 53.50WRIGHT Melanie

HUN 1989 53.67HOSSZU Katinka

ITA 1988 54.37PELLEGRINI Federica

CHN 1993 54.50TANG Yi

FRA 1993 54.94SANTAMANS Anna

ITA 1993 54.96MIZZAU Alice

USA 1992 55.10LEE Felicia

CZE 1997 55.26KOLAROVA Anna

LUX 1997 55.29MEYNEN Julie

CAN 1990 55.37LAPIERRE LEMIRE Caroline

RUS 1998 55.62USTINOVA Daria

RSA 1989 55.69PRINSLOO Karin

NZL 1992 55.71LUCIE-SMITH Sammie

SUI 1994 55.74TOURETSKI Alexandra Sasha

GER 1992 55.75BRUHN Annika

ITA 1993 55.78MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara

SIN 1992 55.93QUAH Ting Wen

SUI 1989 55.95UGOLKOVA Maria

USA 1998 56.20CIESLA Marta

CHN 1995 56.33LIU Zhao

NED 1990 56.46KRAAIJEVELD Ilse

SIN 1993 56.66LIM Xiang Qi Amanda

USA 1998 56.66SMALL Meghan

TUR 1996 56.67CAKICI Ilknur Nihan

RUS 1995 57.05BAZAROVA Elizaveta

SIN 1999 57.32HOONG En Qi

LIE 1993 57.68HASSLER Julia

TUR 1991 57.85CAM Gizem

SYR 1994 57.87JUMAH Baean

FRA 1997 58.05ARLANDIS Anais

USA 1997 58.32WOODS Mary

CAN 1998 58.38GLOVER Mackenzie

USA 1999 58.91HOWELL Samantha

NZL 1998 59.45SCHENDELAAR-KEMP Paige

LIB 1997 59.57RIZKALLAH Jennifer

LIB 1999 1:00.50DOUEIHY Gabriella

RSA 1999 1:00.62THORMAHLEN Heike

RSA 1998 1:00.99LOPES Demi

USA 1998 1:01.50CHONG Christina

LIB 1999 1:01.67EL KHOURY Alexia

LIB 2001 1:02.15KHOURY Marie

SYR 2000 1:02.20AL GHADDA Maya

RSA 1998 1:02.35FRYLINCK Marne

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 17 Women's 100m Freestyle

100m Nage Libre Femmes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 17

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Number of entries: 50

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

RSA 1999 1:03.31STEYN Dane

CLB 2001 1:04.70MCWILLIAM Holly

RSA 1999 1:04.81FILIPE Sabrina-Lee

CLB 2001 1:08.21TURNER-DISTIN Rhianna Eliza J.

CLB 2000 1:08.39FRANKLIN Mary Elizabeth

BRN 2004 1:12.55BINRAJAB Alaa Adel A. A.

BRN 2004 1:22.34ALARAYEDH Maryam M. H. M.

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 18 Men's 200m Freestyle

200m Nage Libre Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 18

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplits

WR 1:42.00 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 28 JUL 200924.23 50.12 1:16.30

WJ 1:47.23 SAKATA Reo JPN Yokohama (JPN) 7 SEP 2014

Number of entries: 52

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

GBR 1995 1:45.14GUY James George

TUN 1989 1:45.64MATHLOUTHI Ahmed

FRA 1992 1:45.97AGNEL Yannick

GBR 1992 1:46.53JARVIS Calum George

GBR 1988 1:46.64RENWICK Robert Peter

RSA 1992 1:46.76LE CLOS Chad

USA 1998 1:47.10ROONEY Maxime

SRB 1993 1:47.10STJEPANOVIC Velimir

USA 1992 1:47.11GROTHE Zane

ARG 1990 1:47.43GRABICH Federico

RSA 1992 1:47.77BROWN Myles

FRA 1988 1:48.11STRAVIUS Jeremy

ITA 1982 1:48.18MAGNINI Filippo

GER 1989 1:48.20RAPP Clemens

DEN 1993 1:48.71SKAANING Daniel

AUT 1987 1:48.89BRANDL David

GBR 1997 1:48.92KURLE Cameron

PAR 1986 1:49.12HOCKIN Benjamin

NZL 1993 1:49.14JACKSON Ewan

SIN 1996 1:49.17QUAH Zheng Wen

MAS 1997 1:49.22SIM Welson

RSA 1995 1:49.58JUSTUS Calvyn

CHN 1993 1:49.91LI Yusen

ITA 1989 1:49.93SANTUCCI Michele

SUI 1996 1:49.94LIESS Nils

TUR 1991 1:50.38CELIK Doga

CHN 1997 1:50.39LI Yongwei

UZB 1994 1:50.98TURSUNOV Khurshidjon

TUR 1998 1:51.19GEZMIS Erge Can

USA 1998 1:51.20HIRSCHBERGER Matthew

LUX 1992 1:51.34STACCHIOTTI Raphael

CLB 1994 1:51.40ALASKARI Yousef R M A R H

USA 1997 1:51.82REILMAN Joey

RSA 1992 1:52.72VAN WYK Jacques

RSA 1995 1:52.79MULLER Caydon

USA 1998 1:52.97GRIESHOP Sean

RSA 1996 1:53.45RAS Ruan

AUT 1993 1:54.34EISENBERGER Gottfried

ARG 1990 1:54.38NAIDICH Martin

USA 1998 1:54.45YEAGER Chris

BRN 1996 1:55.00SALEH FARAJ S.F.  Farhan

USA 1996 1:55.30HOUCK Logan

UZB 1996 1:55.58PUKHNATIY Artyom

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 18 Men's 200m Freestyle

200m Nage Libre Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 18

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Number of entries: 52

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

RSA 1994 1:55.62PRETORIUS Reynier

LUX 1995 1:55.83HENX Julien

RSA 1995 1:58.23JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jacques

CHN 1998 1:58.24JIANG Shuo

RSA 2000 1:59.20OMELTCHENKO Andrey I.

RSA 1999 2:03.11WRIGHT Wesley

QAT 2000 2:05.76ABOUGHAZALA Abdalla M. A

UAE 1997 2:10.15MOOSAJI Adel Rashed

QAT 2002 2:10.23SAIDI Firas

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA

SWM012000_32C1 2.0 Report Created by OMEGA SUN 1 NOV 2015 18:49 Page 2/2



FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 19 Women's 50m Breaststroke

50m Brasse Femmes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 19

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC Code

WR 29.48 MEILUTYTE Ruta LTU Barcelona (ESP) 3 AUG 2013

WJ 29.86 WORLD BEST TIME --- 27 AUG 2013

Number of entries: 19

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

JAM 1988 30.11ATKINSON Alia

AUS 1992 30.82PICKETT Leiston

GBR 1996 30.83VASEY Sarah Marie

USA 1992 31.16HANNIS Molly

GBR 1998 31.48MATTS Katie

JPN 1988 31.80KANETO Rie

USA 1991 31.93SOGAR Laura

ARG 1993 31.99SEBASTIAN Julia

MAS 1997 32.02PHEE Jinq En

ARG 1995 32.05CEBALLOS Macarena

AUT 1994 32.32NOTHDURFTER Christina

MAS 1995 32.46KONG Erika

RUS 1995 32.90BAZAROVA Elizaveta

RSA 1999 32.95CORBETT Kaylene

RSA 1996 34.02ELS Jolandi

LIB 1999 37.12EL KHOURY Alexia

CLB 2000 38.34POROPAT CARVALHO Cristina A.

BRN 2004 40.55BINRAJAB Alaa Adel A. A.

UAE 2000 41.00ALSHAMSI Alia Ali A. M.

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA

SWW030000_32C1 2.0 Report Created by OMEGA SUN 1 NOV 2015 18:49 Page 1/1



FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 20 Men's 100m Breaststroke

100m Brasse Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 20

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplit

WR 57.92 PEATY Adam GBR London (GBR) 17 APR 201527.04

WJ 1:00.12 CHUPKOV Anton RUS Singapore (SIN) 25 AUG 201528.74

Number of entries: 40

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

RSA 1988 58.49VAN DER BURGH Cameron

GBR 1994 59.09MURDOCH Ross

HUN 1989 59.58GYURTA Daniel

GBR 1994 1:00.13BENSON Craig Harry

SVK 1990 1:00.57KLOBUCNIK Tomas

RUS 1992 1:00.62KOSTIN Oleg

UZB 1995 1:00.63MUSTAFIN Vladislav

USA 1993 1:00.69KATIS Chuck

GER 1986 1:00.70FELDWEHR Hendrik

LUX 1989 1:00.82CARNOL Laurent

USA 1997 1:00.86VISSERING Carsten

GBR 1990 1:00.87WILLIS Andrew Stephen

PAN 1989 1:01.88CRESPO Edgar Roberto

SYR 1988 1:02.00ALBARAZI Azad

RSA 1996 1:02.17CROUS Jarred

RSA 1989 1:02.18ZORZI Giulio

RSA 1993 1:02.27SWEENEY Ayrton

PAR 1991 1:02.48PRONO Renato

SIN 1995 1:02.92KHOO Chien Yin Lionel

CAN 1995 1:02.96BUJOLD Antoine

SUI 1996 1:03.01PFYFFER Luca

ZIM 1995 1:03.11LAWSON James Peter

TUR 1997 1:03.13SAKCI Huseyin Emre

CLB 1993 1:03.30ALBADER Ahmad

HKG 1987 1:03.41WONG Chun Yan

HKG 1992 1:03.45TSUI Hoi Tung Ronald

RSA 1996 1:03.73BASSON Alaric

TUR 1993 1:03.85SENDIKICI Berkay

CAN 1998 1:04.34TELFORD Ryan

RSA 1991 1:04.50PAUL Kevin

GEO 1994 1:05.03BOLKVADZE Irakli

RSA 1995 1:05.16THERON Francois

NZL 1994 1:05.55VAOTU'UA Shaquile

QAT 1998 1:06.71DALOUL Walid

USA 1997 1:08.38JHONG Anthony

RSA 1999 1:08.76RUDOLPH Duncan

RSA 1996 1:09.71ADAMS Graham

CLB 1999 1:13.59KOMORIYA Kaito

RSA 2000 1:20.58CROUSE Jeffrey

USA 1993 1:27.00CORDES Kevin

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 21 Men's 100m Butterfly

100m Papillon Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 21

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplit

WR 49.82 PHELPS Michael USA Rome (ITA) 1 AUG 200923.36

WJ 51.33 LI Zhuhao CHN Kazan (RUS) 7 AUG 201524.28

Number of entries: 39

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

USA 1991 51.03SHIELDS Tom

RSA 1992 51.24LE CLOS Chad

JPN 1985 51.58FUJII Takuro

AUS 1988 51.67WRIGHT Christopher Geoffrey

USA 1991 51.92SMITH Giles

ARG 1996 52.09GRASSI Santiago

AUS 1993 52.09HADLER Jayden Robert

DEN 1993 52.53BROMER Viktor B

JPN 1995 52.56SUNAMA Keita

RUS 1984 52.89SKVORTSOV Nikolay

SRB 1990 53.04LENDER Ivan

FRA 1992 53.14COELHO Jordan

RSA 1982 53.72DU RAND George

TUR 1998 54.38GEZMIS Erge Can

NZL 1993 54.55FOOTE Isaac

USA 1998 54.85MEFFORD Bryce

SYR 1993 54.87KELZI Ayman

RSA 1996 55.03BASSON Alard

UZB 1993 55.16ASLANOV Islam

RSA 1993 55.24VAN DER MERWE Jp

CHN 1995 55.36XIAO Lei

RSA 1995 55.75JIMMIE Clayton

USA 1992 56.12GROTHE Zane

HKG 1996 56.48KWONG Ka Ho

SVK 1994 56.59ASCHENGESCHVANTNER Miroslav

CLB 1992 57.16KRAATZ Justin Bingel

UZB 1998 57.44GULOMKODIROV Nurullokhon

CZE 1999 57.46KARL Jakub

RSA 1995 57.58JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jacques

RSA 1996 57.93MARITZ Armand

USA 2000 57.94JHONG Christopher

RSA 1996 1:00.62VISSER Rudolf

CLB 1998 1:02.32IBRAHIM Marawan

CLB 1999 1:03.78ROGERS John Joonlee

CLB 1999 1:04.78KOMORIYA Kaito

CLB 2000 1:08.15STEARNS Jay Allen

BRN 2002 1:10.23MOHAMED MUBARAK Abdulrahman

CLB 2001 1:21.67ALKHAMAISEH Omar Majdi Y.

GBR 1997  SCOTT Duncan William

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 22 Women's 100m Backstroke

100m Dos Femmes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 22

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplit

WR 58.12 SPOFFORTH Gemma GBR Rome (ITA) 28 JUL 200928.71

WJ 59.58 ATHERTON Minna AUS Singapore (SIN) 26 AUG 201528.70

Number of entries: 27

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

AUS 1992 58.26SEEBOHM Emily

HUN 1989 58.78HOSSZU Katinka

USA 1982 59.05COUGHLIN Natalie

JPN 1992 1:00.25MORONUKI Emi

UKR 1994 1:00.33ZEVINA Daryna

ARG 1994 1:01.04BERRINO Andrea

CAN 1998 1:01.58GLOVER Mackenzie

USA 1998 1:01.63VOSS Erin

GER 1986 1:01.85MENSING Jenny

USA 1992 1:02.03LEE Felicia

USA 1999 1:02.06EARLEY Erin

AUT 1983 1:02.56STEINEGGER Jordis

CAN 1991 1:02.61JARDIN Barbara

RSA 1999 1:03.00VAN NIEKERK Nathania

USA 1998 1:03.07CHONG Christina

CHN 1999 1:03.60MEI Xueyan

NZL 1994 1:03.63WOTHERSPOON Sophie

CHN 1999 1:04.19TIAN Yunjing

RSA 1996 1:07.97ELS Jolandi

RSA 1999 1:08.89THORMAHLEN Heike

TUR 1996 1:09.40CAKICI Ilknur Nihan

SYR 2000 1:10.09AL GHADDA Maya

RSA 1999 1:10.36STEYN Dane

CLB 2000 1:14.18OLIVER Sophie Emma Scott

CLB 2001 1:15.41TURNER-DISTIN Rhianna Eliza J.

CLB 2000 1:16.79FRANKLIN Mary Elizabeth

UAE 2000 1:32.00ALSHAMSI Alia Ali A. M.

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA

SWW041000_32C1 2.0 Report Created by OMEGA SUN 1 NOV 2015 18:49 Page 1/1



FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 23 Men's 50m Backstroke

50m Dos Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 23

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC Code

WR 24.04 TANCOCK Liam GBR Rome (ITA) 2 AUG 2009

WJ 25.09 RYLOV Evgeny RUS Nanjing (CHN) 20 AUG 2014

Number of entries: 32

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

AUS 1993 24.65LARKIN Mitchell

GBR 1985 24.75TANCOCK Liam

USA 1985 24.79PLUMMER David

USA 1999 25.13ANDREW Michael

SIN 1996 25.13QUAH Zheng Wen

CAN 1998 25.46ACEVEDO Javier

ROU 1997 25.48GLINTA Robert

JPN 1992 25.49KANEKO Masaki

TUR 1994 25.69TEKIN Doruk

AUS 1986 25.80DELANEY Ashley

TUR 1990 25.91BASLAKOV Iskender

GBR 1997 26.23GREENBANK Luke

RSA 1992 26.64VAN WYK Jacques

USA 1997 26.80REILMAN Joey

CLB 1992 26.86KRAATZ Justin Bingel

RSA 1995 27.11BINEDELL Martin

TUR 1991 27.30CELIK Doga

RSA 1994 28.17PRETORIUS Reynier

UAE 2001 29.00ALSHAMSI Abdulla Ali

UAE 1998 29.15HAIDAR QAIZI Jassim

UAE 1998 29.15SAEED Abdulla Wahid

CLB 1999 30.45JAOUHAR Aziz

QAT 2001 32.97AL-OBAIDLY Abdulaziz

QAT 2002 33.01AL-OBAIDAN Hassan A. H M

QAT 2001 33.32ABDULLA M S AL-NABIT Mesalam

CLB 2001 33.56ELHALAFAWY Sherif Amr S.

CLB 2001 33.65ELGHOBARY Marwan

CLB 1999 34.57HAMDI Nasser

CLB 2001 34.94AL-QASHOUTI Murdif Mubarak M A

BRN 2002 35.76MOHAMED MUBARAK Abdulrahman

CLB 2000 37.02KANAAN Mohamed Said

CLB 1998 38.43HANAFY Abdalrahman A. M.

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA

SWM040000_32C1 2.0 Report Created by OMEGA SUN 1 NOV 2015 18:49 Page 1/1



FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 24 Women's 200m Butterfly

200m Papillon Femmes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 24

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplits

WR 2:01.81 LIU Zige CHN Ji Nan (CHN) 21 OCT 200927.19 58.08 1:30.20

WJ 2:06.51 ZHANG Yufei CHN Kazan (RUS) 6 AUG 201528.29 1:00.74 1:33.65

Number of entries: 16

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

HUN 1989 2:07.11JAKABOS Zsuzsanna

USA 1999 2:08.03BAYER Cassidy

SUI 1989 2:08.45VAN BERKEL Martina

GBR 1990 2:08.69LOWE Jemma Louise

USA 1989 2:08.89MILLS Kate

GBR 1993 2:09.66WILLMOTT Aimee

SUI 1993 2:10.61VILLARS Danielle

USA 1999 2:10.80HARNISH Courtney

USA 1991 2:11.80LEVERENZ Caitlin

AUS 1993 2:12.43WHITE Jordan

SIN 1992 2:13.59QUAH Ting Wen

GBR 1999 2:14.66WOOD Abbie Louise

CHN 2000 2:16.09LIU Jing

HKG 1994 2:17.72CHAN Kin Lok

GBR 1998 2:17.81RUDIN Rosie

ITA 1988  PELLEGRINI Federica

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA

SWW022000_32C1 2.0 Report Created by OMEGA SUN 1 NOV 2015 18:49 Page 1/1



FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 25 Men's 200m Individual Medley

200m 4-Nages Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 25

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplits

WR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 28 JUL 201124.89 53.48 1:26.51

WJ 1:59.44 WORLD BEST TIME --- 27 AUG 2013

Number of entries: 29

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

JPN 1995 1:58.20SUNAMA Keita

HUN 1988 1:59.59VERRASZTO David Zoltan

USA 1999 1:59.86ANDREW Michael

LUX 1992 2:00.28STACCHIOTTI Raphael

USA 1998 2:01.83GRIESHOP Sean

RSA 1992 2:02.33MEYER Michael Julian

AUS 1993 2:02.66HADLER Jayden Robert

UZB 1991 2:03.50DERLYUGOV Aleksey

GBR 1997 2:04.14SCOTT Duncan William

RSA 1993 2:04.22SWEENEY Ayrton

CHN 1998 2:05.00TAN Haiyang

CLB 1999 2:05.24GALAN GUTIERREZ Felix Andres

UZB 1992 2:05.52SHVETSOV Dmitriy

USA 1998 2:06.90MEFFORD Bryce

SYR 1993 2:07.17KELZI Ayman

SUI 1996 2:07.46PFYFFER Luca

SIN 1995 2:07.79KHOO Chien Yin Lionel

USA 2000 2:08.10JHONG Christopher

CAN 1998 2:08.15TELFORD Ryan

FAR 1996 2:08.98HJELM Alvi

SVK 1994 2:11.98ASCHENGESCHVANTNER Miroslav

TUR 1993 2:12.07SENDIKICI Berkay

RSA 1995 2:13.91THERON Francois

RSA 1996 2:16.75ADAMS Graham

RSA 1999 2:17.75WRIGHT Wesley

UAE 1997 2:18.15MOOSAJI Adel Rashed

USA 1997 2:22.21JHONG Anthony

QAT 2001 2:26.66MOHAMMED Abdulrahman

CLB 1999 2:31.05KOMORIYA Kaito

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA

SWM052000_32C1 2.0 Report Created by OMEGA SUN 1 NOV 2015 18:49 Page 1/1



FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 26 Women's 400m Freestyle

400m Nage Libre Femmes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 26

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplits

WR 3:58.37 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Gold Coast (AUS) 23 AUG 201457.87 1:58.30 2:58.74

WJ 3:58.37 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Gold Coast (AUS) 23 AUG 201457.87 1:58.30 2:58.74

Number of entries: 27

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

GBR 1990 4:03.51CARLIN Jaz

NZL 1987 4:03.88BOYLE Lauren

ITA 1996 4:05.49CARLI Diletta

HUN 1989 4:05.75HOSSZU Katinka

ITA 1993 4:06.22MIZZAU Alice

GER 1994 4:07.00KOHLER Sarah

FRA 1987 4:07.42BALMY Coralie

ITA 1994 4:08.09MUSSO Erica

ITA 1993 4:09.00MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara

ITA 1992 4:09.36PONSELE Aurora

GBR 1993 4:11.98WILLMOTT Aimee

CHN 2001 4:12.25CHEN Yuxi

LIE 1993 4:14.32HASSLER Julia

NZL 1992 4:15.19LUCIE-SMITH Sammie

CAN 1991 4:17.43JARDIN Barbara

RSA 1989 4:18.86PRINSLOO Karin

USA 2001 4:18.99HECKMAN Miranda

USA 1999 4:21.34EARLEY Erin

USA 1999 4:27.75HOWELL Samantha

USA 1997 4:28.18WOODS Mary

LIB 1999 4:31.90DOUEIHY Gabriella

LIB 1998 4:32.16DOUEIHY Chrystelle

RSA 1999 4:33.81STEYN Dane

RSA 1998 4:33.86FRYLINCK Marne

USA 1998 4:38.69VOSS Erin

CLB 2000 4:54.58OLIVER Sophie Emma Scott

CLB 2001 4:59.19MCWILLIAM Holly

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA

SWW014000_32C1 2.0 Report Created by OMEGA SUN 1 NOV 2015 18:49 Page 1/1



FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 27 Men's 50m Freestyle

50m Nage Libre Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 27

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC Code

WR 20.91 CIELO Cesar BRA Sao Paulo (BRA) 18 DEC 2009

WJ 22.00 YU Hexin CHN Nanjing (CHN) 20 AUG 2014

Number of entries: 84

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

BRA 1989 21.41FRATUS Bruno

USA 1981 21.98ERVIN Anthony

ITA 1990 22.12DOTTO Luca

ARG 1990 22.25GRABICH Federico

USA 1999 22.34ANDREW Michael

ITA 1989 22.35SANTUCCI Michele

ITA 1991 22.58LEONARDI Luca

NZL 1994 22.59HUNTER Daniel

RSA 1990 22.61ERASMUS Douglas

TUR 1997 22.71SAKCI Huseyin Emre

FRA 1988 22.74STRAVIUS Jeremy

AUT 1985 22.85SPITZER Martin

TUR 1990 22.88BASLAKOV Iskender

LUX 1995 22.97HENX Julien

AUT 1993 22.98EISENBERGER Gottfried

RSA 1995 22.98JIMMIE Clayton

FRA 1992 23.01AGNEL Yannick

MRI 1991 23.07VINCENT Bradley

ITA 1982 23.08MAGNINI Filippo

UZB 1988 23.17TULUPOV Daniil

CAN 1998 23.19ACEVEDO Javier

CHN 1988 23.20SHI Tengfei

TUR 1991 23.22CELIK Doga

RSA 1989 23.39ZORZI Giulio

RSA 1995 23.45JUSTUS Calvyn

RSA 1995 23.47MULLER Caydon

RSA 1992 23.73VAN WYK Jacques

NZL 1997 23.79CHURCH Hayden

CLB 1992 23.79KRAATZ Justin Bingel

CLB 1994 23.90ALASKARI Yousef R M A R H

AUT 1987 23.96BRANDL David

RSA 1996 23.98MARITZ Armand

BRN 1996 24.09SALEH FARAJ S.F.  Farhan

CAN 1995 24.35BUJOLD Antoine

USA 1997 24.45VISSERING Carsten

CLB 1996 24.81LAZAREVIC Aleksandar

CZE 1999 25.01KARL Jakub

CLB 2000 25.12SALAMA MOUSTAFA Mohab B. A.

UAE 1991 25.15ALALEELI Hamad Arif

CLB 1998 25.78FAHMY Mohab Mohamed A. M.

CLB 2001 26.05NATALI Alberto

CLB 1998 26.10IBRAHIM Marawan

UAE 1998 26.15HAIDAR QAIZI Jassim

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 27 Men's 50m Freestyle

50m Nage Libre Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 27

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Number of entries: 84

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

RSA 2000 26.36OMELTCHENKO Andrey I.

CLB 1999 26.46JAOUHAR Aziz

CLB 1999 26.57ROGERS John Joonlee

CLB 1999 26.63OUHIB Muhamad Ayman

RSA 1995 26.75THERON Francois

UAE 2001 27.00ALSHAMSI Abdulla Ali

QAT 2002 27.10SAIDI Firas

UAE 1998 27.15SAEED Abdulla Wahid

CLB 1999 27.20NAJJAR Ghassan

CLB 1996 27.43LALLA Adel Kamil

CLB 2001 27.54ELHALAFAWY Sherif Amr S.

CLB 2000 27.65EL FARRA Ahmad Sharif M.

CLB 2000 28.10STEARNS Jay Allen

CLB 1999 28.12MOHSEN Mohammed I. J M

QAT 2001 28.23AL-OBAIDLY Abdulaziz

CLB 2001 28.30ABDELREHIM Mostafa Hany M.

CLB 1999 28.34BADRAN Omar Sameh M.

CLB 2001 28.34SHAHIN Aly Shawkat Aly

CLB 1998 28.40IBRAHIM HASSAN A

CLB 1999 28.42HAMDI Nasser

CLB 2001 28.50ELGHOBARY Marwan

CLB 1998 28.54DAULEH Issa Maher Issa

CLB 1999 28.55ABDALLAA Abdelrahman M. A.

CLB 1999 28.56HASSAN Hazem Abdelmoneim

CLB 1999 28.91SAMHADANEH Ahmad Ataya M. A.

CLB 2000 28.97ELFEKI Mohamed Ali Ali H.

QAT 2001 28.98ABDULLA M S AL-NABIT Mesalam

CLB 1998 29.34HANAFY Abdalrahman A. M.

CLB 1998 29.63AL-KHULAIFI Mohammed S. M M

CLB 2001 29.86ABDELRAHIM Khaled Mohsen E.

QAT 2002 30.02AL-OBAIDAN Hassan A. H M

CLB 2001 30.21ALGAHINI Ahmed Taymour H. A.

CLB 2001 30.23AL-QASHOUTI Murdif Mubarak M A

CLB 1998 30.32AL-JABRI Jamil

CLB 2001 30.34ESMAIL Omar Elmokhtar M.

CLB 2000 31.34AL-HAJJAJI Abdulla M. A S

CLB 1997 31.67AL-MOHANNADI Abdulla Ahmed I H

CLB 2000 32.24ALISHAQ Fahad Badr I H

CLB 2001 32.43HAMDAN Abdulla Ali M Y

CLB 2000 32.45KELSHELHADDADIN Mahmoud

CLB 2000 32.64AL-SHAMI Tareq Talal M T

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 28 Women's 200m Breaststroke

200m Brasse Femmes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 28

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplits

WR 2:19.11 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller DEN Barcelona (ESP) 1 AUG 201331.80 1:07.27 1:42.89

WJ 2:19.64 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep TUR Singapore (SIN) 30 AUG 201532.10 1:07.59 1:43.52

Number of entries: 19

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

DEN 1989 2:19.84PEDERSEN Rikke Moller

JPN 1988 2:21.90KANETO Rie

USA 1991 2:23.54SOGAR Laura

JPN 2000 2:23.55IMAI Runa

JAM 1988 2:25.48ATKINSON Alia

USA 1992 2:25.57HANNIS Molly

GBR 1999 2:26.42COATES Georgia

GBR 1998 2:26.69MATTS Katie

CAN 1993 2:26.72MCGREGOR Ashley

JPN 1992 2:26.78SHIMIZU Sakiko

ARG 1993 2:28.38SEBASTIAN Julia

AUT 1994 2:28.67ZAISER Lisa

ARG 1995 2:29.95CEBALLOS Macarena

USA 1998 2:31.35SMALL Meghan

GBR 1993 2:31.64WILLMOTT Aimee

RSA 1999 2:33.91CORBETT Kaylene

MAS 1995 2:36.54KONG Erika

AUT 1994 2:37.25NOTHDURFTER Christina

MAS 1997 2:37.50PHEE Jinq En

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 29 Men's 200m Backstroke

200m Dos Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 29

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplits

WR 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 31 JUL 200926.52 54.90 1:23.30

WJ 1:56.79 LI Guangyuan CHN Kazan (RUS) 7 AUG 201527.61 57.33 1:27.43

Number of entries: 21

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

AUS 1993 1:53.58LARKIN Mitchell

JPN 1992 1:56.30KANEKO Masaki

GBR 1997 1:56.89GREENBANK Luke

JPN 1995 1:57.16SUNAMA Keita

AUS 1986 1:57.50DELANEY Ashley

RSA 1992 1:58.02LE CLOS Chad

CHN 1989 1:59.55DIAO Jigong

USA 1998 1:59.70MEFFORD Bryce

USA 1997 1:59.90REILMAN Joey

SIN 1996 2:00.55QUAH Zheng Wen

HUN 1988 2:00.61VERRASZTO David Zoltan

RSA 1995 2:00.79BINEDELL Martin

RSA 1992 2:01.00MEYER Michael Julian

SUI 1996 2:01.55LIESS Nils

USA 1998 2:03.17ROONEY Maxime

TUR 1994 2:03.81TEKIN Doruk

UZB 1994 2:04.23BUKIN Daniil

RSA 1996 2:04.99RAS Ruan

RSA 1994 2:09.24PRETORIUS Reynier

TUR 1998 2:10.87GEZMIS Erge Can

RSA 2000 2:27.21CROUSE Jeffrey

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 30 Women's 50m Butterfly

50m Papillon Femmes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 30

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC Code

WR 24.43 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Boras (SWE) 5 JUL 2014

WJ 26.17 IKEE Rikako CLB Tokyo (JPN) 29 OCT 2015

Number of entries: 36

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

USA 1992 26.54LEE Felicia

SUI 1994 26.57TOURETSKI Alexandra Sasha

SUI 1997 26.62STOFFEL Svenja

JAM 1988 26.65ATKINSON Alia

FRA 1993 26.67SANTAMANS Anna

SIN 1992 27.02QUAH Ting Wen

GBR 1990 27.08LOWE Jemma Louise

FRA 1997 27.24ARLANDIS Anais

SUI 1989 27.26UGOLKOVA Maria

SUI 1993 27.28VILLARS Danielle

SIN 1999 27.31HOONG En Qi

CAN 1990 27.31LAPIERRE LEMIRE Caroline

USA 1999 27.34BAYER Cassidy

HKG 1994 27.59CHAN Kin Lok

USA 1982 27.59COUGHLIN Natalie

AUS 1986 27.60WRIGHT Melanie

NED 1990 27.78KRAAIJEVELD Ilse

CHN 2000 27.80LIU Jing

TUR 1991 27.81CAM Gizem

CRC 1990 27.89MEZA Mary Laura

LUX 1997 27.93MEYNEN Julie

CAN 1998 28.26GLOVER Mackenzie

AUS 1993 28.47WHITE Jordan

RUS 1995 28.50BAZAROVA Elizaveta

SIN 1993 28.69LIM Xiang Qi Amanda

GER 1992 28.77BRUHN Annika

NZL 1998 29.50SCHENDELAAR-KEMP Paige

LIB 1997 29.87RIZKALLAH Jennifer

RSA 1998 29.89LOPES Demi

LIB 2001 30.66KHOURY Marie

LIB 1998 31.30DOUEIHY Chrystelle

RSA 1999 31.37FILIPE Sabrina-Lee

TUR 1996 31.67CAKICI Ilknur Nihan

CLB 2001 33.67TURNER-DISTIN Rhianna Eliza J.

QAT 1994 33.95ARKAJI Nada

CLB 2000 34.86POROPAT CARVALHO Cristina A.

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 31 Men's 1500m Freestyle

1500m Nage Libre Hommes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 31

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplits

WR 14:31.02 SUN Yang CHN London (GBR) 4 AUG 201255.80 1:54.31 3:51.50 7:45.45

WJ 14:51.55 HORTON Mack AUS Brisbane (AUS) 6 MAY 2014

Number of entries: 21

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

FAR 1990 14:50.59JOENSEN Pal

GBR 1994 14:53.83MILNE Stephen Alistair

UKR 1996 14:57.82ROMANCHUK Mykhailo

FRA 1992 14:58.79JOLY Damien

UKR 1992 15:02.81FROLOV Sergii

ARG 1990 15:14.38NAIDICH Martin

NZL 1992 15:15.50CAPP Nathan

USA 1996 15:16.80HOUCK Logan

USA 1998 15:17.99YEAGER Chris

USA 1998 15:19.20HIRSCHBERGER Matthew

MAS 1989 15:32.12YEAP Soon Choy Kevin

AUT 1987 15:41.89BRANDL David

FAR 1996 15:49.14MORTENSEN Oli

GER 1989 15:56.45RAPP Clemens

CHN 1998 16:25.59JIANG Shuo

JPN 1985 16:30.00FUJII Takuro

CZE 1999 16:34.88KARL Jakub

RSA 1996 16:49.21VISSER Rudolf

UAE 1999 17:40.00ALGHAILANI Mohamed J. S. A.

QAT 2001 18:00.76MOHAMMED Abdulrahman

CLB 2001 18:58.45KHEDDACHE Sofiane

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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FINA/airweave Swimming World Cup 2015

November 2-3, 2015
Event 32 Women's 400m Individual Medley

400m 4-Nages Femmes

MOSCOW PARIS-CHARTRES HONG KONG BEIJING SINGAPORE

TOKYO DOHA DUBAI

Entry List by Event
 

As of SUN 1 NOV 2015
EVENT NUMBER 32

REVISED
1 NOV 18:49

Record Name Location DateNOC CodeSplits

WR 4:28.43 YE Shiwen CHN London (GBR) 28 JUL 20121:02.19 2:11.73 3:29.75

WJ 4:39.01 RUDIN Rosie GBR Singapore (SIN) 25 AUG 20151:04.89 2:13.24 3:34.69

Number of entries: 18

Date of
Qualification

Location of
Qualification

Year of
Birth

NOC
Code

Qualifying
Time

Name

HUN 1989 4:30.39HOSSZU Katinka

USA 1991 4:35.36LEVERENZ Caitlin

JPN 1992 4:36.12SHIMIZU Sakiko

HUN 1989 4:37.38JAKABOS Zsuzsanna

GBR 1998 4:39.01RUDIN Rosie

GBR 1999 4:39.94COATES Georgia

USA 1989 4:41.05MILLS Kate

GBR 1999 4:41.97WOOD Abbie Louise

ARG 1992 4:44.85BARDACH MARTIN Virginia

AUT 1983 4:45.50STEINEGGER Jordis

UZB 1994 4:46.00AMANOVA Ranokhon

ARG 1992 4:46.95PEROTTI Florencia

SUI 1989 4:47.95VAN BERKEL Martina

USA 1999 4:50.04HARNISH Courtney

TUR 1993 4:52.13BOZKURT Gizem

USA 2001 5:00.73HECKMAN Miranda

RSA 1996 5:10.57ELS Jolandi

RSA 1998 5:13.04FRYLINCK Marne

Legend:

WJ WRWorld Junior record World record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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